

NL Handleiding: WoodWick Geurkaars Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Geurkaars in Glas - Houten Lont

Producttitel

WoodWick Geurkaars Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Geurkaars in Glas - Houten Lont

Inhoud van het product

- 1x WoodWick Geurkaars Ellipse Saffron Smoke (verkrijgbaar in 9 cm of 19 cm hoogte)
- Ellipsvormige kaars in glazen houder met houten lont
- Materiaal: Glas

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Geurkaars voor sfeerverlichting en geurverspreiding binnenshuis; geschikt voor woonkamer, slaapkamer of eetkamer
- Eerste gebruik: Laat de kaars de eerste keer minimaal 2 uur branden totdat de volledige bovenkant van de was gesmolten is om tunnelvorming te voorkomen
- Brandduur: Laat de kaars nooit langer dan 4 uur achter elkaar branden
- Lontonderhoud: Knip de houten lont vóór elk gebruik bij tot ca. 5 mm voor een stabiele vlam en optimale geurverspreiding
- Veiligheid: Laat brandende kaarsen nooit onbeheerd achter; buiten bereik houden van kinderen en huisdieren
- Plaatsing: Zet de kaars op een hittebestendige, stabiele ondergrond, weg van brandbare materialen, tocht en directe zonnestraling
- Blussen: Gebruik een kaarsendover of kantel de lont in de gesmolten was; blaas de kaars niet uit om spatten te voorkomen
- Bewaring: Bewaar de kaars op een koele, droge plaats buiten direct zonlicht om verkleuring en geurverlies te voorkomen
- Geschikt voor buitengebruik: Nee

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was het glas na volledig afkoelen af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Droog het glas goed af.
- Roetaanslag: Verwijder eventuele roet- of wasresten van de binnenkant met een zachte doek of wattenstaafje.
- Lont bijknippen: Knip de lont vóór elk gebruik bij tot circa 5 mm om gelijkmatig branden en roetvorming te voorkomen.
- Vermijd: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol op het glas.
- Bewaar de kaars op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht om verkleuring en vervorming van de was te voorkomen.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Laat een brandende kaars nooit onbeheerd achter en houd ze buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Brandgevaar: Houd de kaars minimaal 10 cm verwijderd van brandbare materialen zoals gordijnen, papier en textiel.
- Glas kan heet worden tijdens gebruik. Pak het glas nooit vast terwijl de kaars brandt of nog warm is.
- Breekbaarheid: Glas kan breken bij vallen of stoten. Ruim scherven direct en voorzichtig op – risico op snijwonden.
- Thermische schok: Stel het glas niet bloot aan plotse temperatuurwisselingen (bijv. koud water op warm glas).
- Gebruik de kaars uitsluitend op een stabiele, hittebestendige ondergrond.
- Laat de kaars nooit lager branden dan 1 cm boven de bodem van het glas.
- Zorg voor voldoende ventilatie in de ruimte tijdens gebruik.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 14 jaar. Gebruik uitsluitend onder toezicht van een volwassene in aanwezigheid van jongeren.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Glas: Gooi het lege glazen houder in de glasbak. Breng gebroken glas bij het restafval (goed verpakt).
- Was: Restanten van de was kunnen bij het restafval worden afgevoerd.
- Raadpleeg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalscheiding in uw gemeente.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P210:** Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.
- **P220:** Van kleding en andere brandbare materialen verwijderd houden.
- **P271:** Alleen buiten of in een goed geventileerde ruimte gebruiken.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Risico op snijwonden bij breuk van het glas.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Brandgevaar door open vlam. Het glas kan heet worden tijdens gebruik.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

User Manual: WoodWick Scented Candle Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Scented Candle in Glass - Wooden Wick

Product Title

WoodWick Scented Candle Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Scented Candle in Glass - Wooden Wick

Contents of the Product

- 1x WoodWick Scented Candle Ellipse Saffron Smoke (available in 9 cm or 19 cm height)
- Ellipse-shaped candle in glass holder with wooden wick
- Material: Glass

User Instructions

- Use: Scented candle for atmospheric lighting and fragrance diffusion indoors; suitable for living room, bedroom or dining room
- First use: Allow the candle to burn for at least 2 hours on the first use until the entire top layer of wax has melted, to prevent tunnelling
- Burn time: Never burn the candle for more than 4 consecutive hours
- Wick care: Trim the wooden wick to approx. 5 mm before each use for a stable flame and optimal scent diffusion
- Safety: Never leave a burning candle unattended; keep out of reach of children and pets
- Placement: Place the candle on a heat-resistant, stable surface, away from flammable materials, draughts and direct sunlight
- Extinguishing: Use a candle snuffer or dip the wick into the melted wax; do not blow out to avoid spattering
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent discolouration and scent loss
- Suitable for outdoor use: No

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Once fully cooled, wash the glass with warm water and a mild detergent. Dry thoroughly.
- Soot deposits: Remove any soot or wax residue from the inside using a soft cloth or cotton swab.
- Trimming the wick: Trim the wick to approximately 5 mm before each use to ensure even burning and prevent soot.
- Avoid: Do not use abrasive cleaning products or steel wool on the glass.
- Store the candle in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent discolouration and deformation of the wax.

Safety Instructions

- Never leave a burning candle unattended and keep it out of reach of children and pets.
- Fire hazard: Keep the candle at least 10 cm away from flammable materials such as curtains, paper and textiles.
- Glass can become hot during use. Never handle the glass while the candle is burning or still warm.

- **Fragility:** Glass can break if dropped or knocked. Clear up any shards immediately and carefully – risk of cuts.
- **Thermal shock:** Do not expose the glass to sudden temperature changes (e.g. cold water on warm glass).
- Use the candle only on a stable, heat-resistant surface.
- Never allow the candle to burn lower than 1 cm from the bottom of the glass.
- Ensure adequate ventilation in the room during use.

Age Restrictions

Not suitable for children under 14 years of age. Use only under adult supervision in the presence of young people.

Disposal Instructions

- **Glass:** Place the empty glass holder in the glass recycling bank. Dispose of broken glass in general waste (well wrapped).
- **Wax:** Wax residue can be disposed of in general household waste.
- Consult local waste separation guidelines in your area.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read the label/these instructions before use.
- **P210:** Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.
- **P220:** Keep away from clothing and other combustible materials.
- **P271:** Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Risk of cuts in the event of glass breakage.
- -: Physical hazard: Fire hazard from open flame. The glass can become hot during use.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: WoodWick Duftkerze Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Duftkerze im Glas - Holzdocht

Produkttitel

WoodWick Duftkerze Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Duftkerze im Glas - Holzdocht

Produktinhalt

- 1x WoodWick Duftkerze Ellipse Saffron Smoke (erhältlich in 9 cm oder 19 cm Höhe)
- Ellipsenförmige Kerze im Glasbehälter mit Holzdocht
- Material: Glas

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Duftkerze für Stimmungsbeleuchtung und Duftverbreitung im Innenbereich; geeignet für Wohnzimmer, Schlafzimmer oder Esszimmer
- Erste Verwendung: Die Kerze beim ersten Gebrauch mindestens 2 Stunden brennen lassen, bis die gesamte Oberfläche des Waxes geschmolzen ist, um Tunnelbildung zu vermeiden
- Brenndauer: Die Kerze nie länger als 4 Stunden am Stück brennen lassen
- Dochtwartung: Den Holzdocht vor jedem Gebrauch auf ca. 5 mm kürzen, um eine stabile Flamme und optimale Duftverbreitung zu gewährleisten
- Sicherheit: Brennende Kerzen niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen; von Kindern und Haustieren fernhalten
- Aufstellung: Kerze auf einer hitzebeständigen, stabilen Unterlage platzieren, fern von brennbaren Materialien, Zugluft und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung
- Löschen: Einen Kerzenlöscher verwenden oder den Docht in das geschmolzene Wachs tauchen; nicht ausblasen, um Spritzen zu vermeiden
- Aufbewahrung: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung lagern, um Verfärbung und Duftminderung zu verhindern
- Für den Außenbereich geeignet: Nein

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Waschen Sie das Glas nach vollständigem Abkühlen mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel. Gründlich abtrocknen.
- Rußablagerungen: Entfernen Sie Ruß- oder Wachsreste aus dem Inneren mit einem weichen Tuch oder Wattestäbchen.
- Docht kürzen: Kürzen Sie den Docht vor jedem Gebrauch auf ca. 5 mm, um ein gleichmäßiges Abbrennen und Rußbildung zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Stahlwolle auf dem Glas.
- Bewahren Sie die Kerze an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort vor direktem Sonnenlicht auf, um Verfärbungen und Verformungen des Waxes zu verhindern.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Lassen Sie eine brennende Kerze niemals unbeaufsichtigt und halten Sie sie von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
- Brandgefahr: Halten Sie die Kerze mindestens 10 cm von brennbaren Materialien wie Vorhängen, Papier und Textilien entfernt.
- Das Glas kann sich während des Gebrauchs erhitzen. Fassen Sie das Glas niemals an, während die Kerze brennt oder noch warm ist.
- Bruchgefahr: Glas kann bei einem Sturz oder Stoß brechen. Scherben sofort und vorsichtig beseitigen – Verletzungsgefahr durch Schnittwunden.
- Thermischer Schock: Setzen Sie das Glas keinen plötzlichen Temperaturschwankungen aus (z. B. kaltes Wasser auf warmes Glas).
- Die Kerze nur auf einer stabilen, hitzebeständigen Unterlage verwenden.
- Die Kerze niemals tiefer als 1 cm über dem Glasboden abbrennen lassen.
- Sorgen Sie während des Gebrauchs für ausreichende Belüftung des Raumes.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 14 Jahren. In Anwesenheit von Jugendlichen nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Glas: Den leeren Glasbehälter im Glascontainer entsorgen. Zerbrochenes Glas gut verpackt im Restmüll entsorgen.
- Wachs: Wachsreste können im Restmüll entsorgt werden.
- Beachten Sie die lokalen Entsorgungsvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
- **P103:** Vor der Verwendung Etikett/diese Anweisungen lesen.
- **P210:** Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.
- **P220:** Von Kleidung und anderen brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.
- **P271:** Nur im Freien oder in gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physikalische Gefahr: Verletzungsgefahr durch Schnittwunden bei Glasbruch.
- -: Physikalische Gefahr: Brandgefahr durch offene Flamme. Das Glas kann sich während des Gebrauchs erhitzen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: WoodWick Bougie Parfumée Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Bougie Parfumée en Verre - Mèche en Bois

Titre du produit

WoodWick Bougie Parfumée Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Bougie Parfumée en Verre - Mèche en Bois

Contenu du produit

- 1x WoodWick Bougie Parfumée Ellipse Saffron Smoke (disponible en hauteur 9 cm ou 19 cm)
- Bougie en forme d'ellipse dans un contenant en verre avec mèche en bois
- Matériau : Verre

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation : Bougie parfumée pour l'éclairage d'ambiance et la diffusion de parfum en intérieur ; convient au salon, à la chambre ou à la salle à manger
- Première utilisation : Laisser brûler la bougie au moins 2 heures lors de la première utilisation jusqu'à ce que toute la surface de la cire soit fondue, afin d'éviter l'effet tunnel
- Durée de combustion : Ne jamais laisser brûler la bougie plus de 4 heures consécutives
- Entretien de la mèche : Couper la mèche en bois à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour une flamme stable et une diffusion optimale du parfum
- Sécurité : Ne jamais laisser une bougie allumée sans surveillance ; tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques
- Emplacement : Placer la bougie sur une surface stable et résistante à la chaleur, à l'écart des matières inflammables, des courants d'air et de la lumière directe du soleil
- Extinction : Utiliser un éteignoir ou plonger la mèche dans la cire fondue ; ne pas souffler pour éviter les éclaboussures
- Conservation : Stocker dans un endroit frais et sec à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil pour éviter la décoloration et la perte de parfum
- Adapté à une utilisation en extérieur : Non

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : une fois complètement refroidi, lavez le verre avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux. Séchez-le soigneusement.
- Dépôts de suie : retirez les résidus de suie ou de cire de l'intérieur à l'aide d'un chiffon doux ou d'un coton-tige.
- Taille de la mèche : coupez la mèche à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour assurer une combustion uniforme et prévenir la formation de suie.
- À éviter : ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ni de paille de fer sur le verre.
- Conservez la bougie dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil afin d'éviter la décoloration et la déformation de la cire.

Consignes de sécurité

- Ne laissez jamais une bougie allumée sans surveillance et tenez-la hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Risque d'incendie : maintenez la bougie à au moins 10 cm de toute matière inflammable telle que rideaux, papier et textiles.
- Le verre peut chauffer pendant l'utilisation. Ne saisissez jamais le verre pendant que la bougie brûle ou est encore chaud.
- Fragilité : le verre peut se briser en cas de chute ou de choc. Ramassez immédiatement les éclats avec précaution – risque de coupures.
- Choc thermique : n'exposez pas le verre à des changements brusques de température (par ex. eau froide sur verre chaud).
- Utilisez la bougie uniquement sur une surface stable et résistante à la chaleur.
- Ne laissez jamais la bougie brûler à moins de 1 cm du fond du verre.
- Assurez une ventilation suffisante de la pièce pendant l'utilisation.

Restrictions d'âge

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 14 ans. À utiliser uniquement sous la supervision d'un adulte en présence de jeunes.

Instructions d'élimination

- Verre : déposez le contenant en verre vide dans le conteneur à verre. Le verre brisé doit être jeté dans les ordures ménagères (bien emballé).
- Cire : les résidus de cire peuvent être jetés avec les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les consignes de tri locales en vigueur dans votre commune.

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.
- **P210:** Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer.
- **P220:** Tenir à l'écart des vêtements et d'autres matières combustibles.
- **P271:** Utiliser seulement en plein air ou dans un endroit bien ventilé.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : risque de coupures en cas de bris de verre.
- -: Danger physique : risque d'incendie dû à la flamme nue. Le verre peut chauffer pendant l'utilisation.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: WoodWick Candela Profumata Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Candela Profumata in Vetro - Stoppino in Legno

Titolo del prodotto

WoodWick Candela Profumata Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Candela Profumata in Vetro - Stoppino in Legno

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x WoodWick Candela Profumata Ellipse Saffron Smoke (disponibile in altezza 9 cm o 19 cm)
- Candela a forma ellittica in contenitore di vetro con stoppino in legno
- Materiale: Vetro

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Candela profumata per illuminazione d'atmosfera e diffusione di fragranza in ambienti interni; adatta per soggiorno, camera da letto o sala da pranzo
- Primo utilizzo: Lasciare bruciare la candela per almeno 2 ore al primo utilizzo fino a quando l'intera superficie della cera si è sciolta, per evitare la formazione di tunnel
- Durata di combustione: Non lasciare mai bruciare la candela per più di 4 ore consecutive
- Cura dello stoppino: Tagliare lo stoppino in legno a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per una fiamma stabile e una diffusione ottimale della fragranza
- Sicurezza: Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita; tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici
- Posizionamento: Posizionare la candela su una superficie stabile e resistente al calore, lontana da materiali infiammabili, correnti d'aria e luce solare diretta
- Spegnimento: Utilizzare uno spegnitoio o immergere lo stoppino nella cera fusa; non soffiare per evitare schizzi
- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto lontano dalla luce solare diretta per evitare scolorimento e perdita di fragranza
- Adatto per uso esterno: No

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: dopo il completo raffreddamento, lavare il vetro con acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Asciugare accuratamente.
- Depositi di fuliggine: rimuovere eventuali residui di fuliggine o cera dall'interno con un panno morbido o un cotton fioc.
- Taglio dello stoppino: tagliare lo stoppino a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per garantire una combustione uniforme e prevenire la formazione di fuliggine.
- Evitare: non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette d'acciaio sul vetro.
- Conservare la candela in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta, per evitare scolorimenti e deformazioni della cera.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita e tenerla fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Rischio di incendio: tenere la candela ad almeno 10 cm da materiali infiammabili come tende, carta e tessuti.
- Il vetro può scaldarsi durante l'uso. Non toccare mai il vetro mentre la candela è accesa o ancora caldo.
- Fragilità: il vetro può rompersi in caso di caduta o urto. Raccogliere immediatamente i frammenti con cautela – rischio di tagli.
- Shock termico: non esporre il vetro a sbalzi improvvisi di temperatura (es. acqua fredda su vetro caldo).
- Utilizzare la candela solo su una superficie stabile e resistente al calore.
- Non lasciare mai bruciare la candela a meno di 1 cm dal fondo del vetro.
- Assicurare un'adeguata ventilazione dell'ambiente durante l'uso.

Restrizioni di età

Non adatto ai bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni. Da utilizzare esclusivamente sotto la supervisione di un adulto in presenza di minori.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Vetro: gettare il contenitore in vetro vuoto nel raccoglitore del vetro. Il vetro rotto va smaltito nei rifiuti indifferenziati (ben avvolto).
- Cera: i residui di cera possono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati.
- Consultare le linee guida locali per la raccolta differenziata del proprio comune.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P210:** Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare.
- **P220:** Tenere lontano da indumenti e altri materiali combustibili.
- **P271:** Utilizzare solo all'aperto o in aree ben ventilate.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: rischio di tagli in caso di rottura del vetro.
- -: Pericolo fisico: rischio di incendio per la fiamma libera. Il vetro può scaldarsi durante l'uso.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: WoodWick Świeca Zapachowa Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Świeca Zapachowa w Szkle - Drewniany Knot

Tytuł produktu

WoodWick Świeca Zapachowa Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Świeca Zapachowa w Szkle - Drewniany Knot

Zawartość produktu

- 1x WoodWick Świeca Zapachowa Ellipse Saffron Smoke (dostępna w wysokości 9 cm lub 19 cm)
- Świeca w kształcie elipsy w szklanym pojemniku z drewnianym knotem
- Materiał: Szkło

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Świeca zapachowa do oświetlenia nastrojowego i dyfuzji zapachu w pomieszczeniach; odpowiednia do salonu, sypialni lub jadalni
- Pierwsze użycie: Przy pierwszym użyciu palić świecę przez co najmniej 2 godziny, aż cała powierzchnia wosku się roztopi, aby zapobiec powstawaniu tunelu
- Czas palenia: Nigdy nie palić świecy dłużej niż 4 godziny bez przerwy
- Pielęgnacja knota: Przed każdym użyciem przyciąć drewniany knot do ok. 5 mm, aby zapewnić stabilny płomień i optymalną dyfuzję zapachu
- Bezpieczeństwo: Nigdy nie pozostawiać palącej się świecy bez nadzoru; trzymać z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych
- Ustawienie: Ustawić świecę na stabilnym, żaroodpornym podłożu, z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych, przeciągów i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego
- Gaszenie: Używać gaszarki do świec lub zanurzyć knot w roztopionym wosku; nie zdmuchiwać, aby uniknąć rozprysków
- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec odbarwieniu i utracie zapachu
- Nadaje się do użytku na zewnątrz: Nie

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: po całkowitym ostygnięciu umyć szkło ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem. Dokładnie wysuszyć.
- Osady sadzy: usuń pozostałości sadzy lub wosku z wnętrza miękką ściereczką lub patyczkiem kosmetycznym.
- Przycinanie knota: przytnij knot do około 5 mm przed każdym użyciem, aby zapewnić równomierne palenie i zapobiec tworzeniu się sadzy.
- Unikaj: nie używaj środków ściernych ani drucianej wełny na szkło.
- Przechowuj świecę w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec przebarwieniom i deformacji wosku.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Nigdy nie zostawiaj palącej się świecy bez nadzoru i trzymaj ją z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- Zagrożenie pożarowe: utrzymuj świecę w odległości co najmniej 10 cm od materiałów łatwopalnych, takich jak zasłony, papier i tkaniny.
- Szkło może nagrzewać się podczas użytkowania. Nigdy nie dotykaj szkła, gdy świeca się pali lub jest jeszcze ciepła.
- Kruchość: szkło może pęknąć przy upadku lub uderzeniu. Natychmiast i ostrożnie zbierz odłamki – ryzyko skaleczeń.
- Szok termiczny: nie narażaj szkła na nagłe zmiany temperatury (np. zimna woda na ciepłe szkło).
- Używaj świecy wyłącznie na stabilnym, odpornym na ciepło podłożu.
- Nie pozwól, aby świeca wypalała się niżej niż 1 cm od dna szkła.
- Zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację pomieszczenia podczas użytkowania.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nieodpowiedni dla dzieci poniżej 14 roku życia. Używać wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej w obecności młodocianych.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Szkło: Wrzuć pusty szklany pojemnik do pojemnika na szkło. Rozbite szkło wyrzuć do odpadów zmieszanych (dobrze zapakowane).
- Wosk: Pozostałości wosku można wyrzucić do odpadów zmieszanych.
- Zapoznaj się z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi segregacji odpadów w swojej gminie.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P210:** Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, isker, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić tytoniu.
- **P220:** Trzymać z dala od odzieży i innych materiałów palnych.
- **P271:** Stosować wyłącznie na zewnątrz lub w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: ryzyko skaleczeń w przypadku rozbicia szkła.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: zagrożenie pożarowe spowodowane otwartym ogniem. Szkło może nagrzewać się podczas użytkowania.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: WoodWick Vela Aromática Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Vela Aromática en Vidrio - Mecha de Madera

Título del producto

WoodWick Vela Aromática Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Vela Aromática en Vidrio - Mecha de Madera

Contenido del producto

- 1x WoodWick Vela Aromática Ellipse Saffron Smoke (disponible en altura de 9 cm o 19 cm)
- Vela de forma elíptica en recipiente de vidrio con mecha de madera
- Material: Vidrio

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Vela aromática para iluminación ambiental y difusión de fragancia en interiores; adecuada para salón, dormitorio o comedor
- Primer uso: Dejar arder la vela al menos 2 horas en el primer uso hasta que toda la superficie de la cera se haya derretido, para evitar el efecto túnel
- Tiempo de combustión: No dejar arder la vela más de 4 horas consecutivas
- Cuidado de la mecha: Recortar la mecha de madera a aproximadamente 5 mm antes de cada uso para una llama estable y una difusión óptima de la fragancia
- Seguridad: Nunca dejar una vela encendida sin vigilancia; mantener fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas
- Colocación: Colocar la vela sobre una superficie estable y resistente al calor, alejada de materiales inflamables, corrientes de aire y luz solar directa
- Apagado: Utilizar un apagavelas o sumergir la mecha en la cera derretida; no soplar para evitar salpicaduras
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco alejado de la luz solar directa para evitar la decoloración y la pérdida de fragancia
- Apto para uso en exteriores: No

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: una vez completamente frío, lavar el vidrio con agua caliente y un detergente suave. Secar bien.
- Depósitos de hollín: retirar los restos de hollín o cera del interior con un paño suave o bastoncillo.
- Recorte de la mecha: recorte la mecha a aproximadamente 5 mm antes de cada uso para garantizar una combustión uniforme y evitar el hollín.
- Evitar: no utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos ni estropajo de acero en el vidrio.
- Guarde la vela en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa, para evitar la decoloración y deformación de la cera.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Nunca deje una vela encendida sin vigilancia y manténgala fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
- Riesgo de incendio: mantenga la vela al menos a 10 cm de materiales inflamables como cortinas, papel y tejidos.
- El vidrio puede calentarse durante el uso. Nunca sujete el vidrio mientras la vela está encendida o aún caliente.
- Fragilidad: el vidrio puede romperse si cae o recibe un golpe. Recoja los fragmentos de inmediato y con cuidado – riesgo de cortes.
- Choque térmico: no exponga el vidrio a cambios bruscos de temperatura (p. ej., agua fría sobre vidrio caliente).
- Use la vela únicamente sobre una superficie estable y resistente al calor.
- No permita que la vela arda a menos de 1 cm del fondo del vidrio.
- Asegure una ventilación adecuada de la habitación durante el uso.

Restricciones de edad

No apto para menores de 14 años. Usar únicamente bajo la supervisión de un adulto en presencia de jóvenes.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Vidrio: deposite el recipiente de vidrio vacío en el contenedor de vidrio. El vidrio roto debe desecharse en la basura general (bien envuelto).
- Cera: los restos de cera pueden desecharse con los residuos domésticos generales.
- Consulte las directrices locales de separación de residuos de su municipio.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P210:** Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar.
- **P220:** Mantener alejado de la ropa y otros materiales combustibles.
- **P271:** Utilizar únicamente al aire libre o en áreas bien ventiladas.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: riesgo de cortes en caso de rotura del vidrio.
- -: Peligro físico: riesgo de incendio por llama abierta. El vidrio puede calentarse durante el uso.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: WoodWick Doftljus Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Doftljus i Glas - Trävedssticka

Produkttitel

WoodWick Doftljus Ellipse Saffron Smoke - 9 cm / 19 cm - Doftljus i Glas - Trävedssticka

Produktinnehåll

- 1x WoodWick Doftljus Ellipse Saffron Smoke (tillgänglig i höjd 9 cm eller 19 cm)
- Ellipsformat ljus i glasbehållare med trävedssticka
- Material: Glas

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Doftljus för stämningsbelysning och doftspridning inomhus; lämpligt för vardagsrum, sovrum eller matsal
- Första användning: Låt ljuset brinna i minst 2 timmar vid första användningen tills hela ytan av vaxet har smält, för att förhindra tunnelbildning
- Brinntid: Låt aldrig ljuset brinna mer än 4 timmar i sträck
- Vedsskötsel: Trimma trävedsstickan till ca 5 mm innan varje användning för en stabil låga och optimal doftspridning
- Säkerhet: Lämna aldrig ett brinnande ljus obevakat; förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur
- Placering: Ställ ljuset på ett stabilt, värmetåligt underlag, långt från brandfarliga material, drag och direkt solljus
- Släckning: Använd en ljussläckare eller doppa vedsskivan i det smälta vaxet; blås inte ut för att undvika stänk
- Förvaring: Förvara på en sval, torr plats utan direkt solljus för att förhindra missfärgning och förlust av doft
- Lämplig för utomhusbruk: Nej

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: När glaset har svalnat helt, tvätta det med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel. Torka noggrant.
- Sotavlagringar: Ta bort sot- eller vaxrester från insidan med en mjuk trasa eller bomullspinne.
- Trimning av veke: Klipp veken till cirka 5 mm innan varje användning för jämn förbränning och för att förhindra sotbildning.
- Undvik: Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller stålull på glaset.
- Förvara ljuset på en sval, torr plats skyddad från direkt solljus för att förhindra missfärgning och deformation av vaxet.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Lämna aldrig ett brinnande ljus obevakat och håll det utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.
- Brandrisk: Håll ljuset minst 10 cm från brännbart material som gardiner, papper och textilier.
- Glaset kan bli hett under användning. Ta aldrig i glaset medan ljuset brinner eller fortfarande är varmt.
- Bräcklighet: Glas kan gå sönder vid fall eller stötar. Plocka omedelbart och försiktigt upp glassplitter – risk

för skärsår.

- Termisk chock: Utsätt inte glaset för plötsliga temperaturförändringar (t.ex. kallt vatten på varmt glas).
- Använd ljuset endast på en stabil, värmetålig yta.
- Låt aldrig ljuset brinna lägre än 1 cm från glasets botten.
- Se till att rummet är tillräckligt ventilerat under användning.

Åldersbegränsningar

Inte lämplig för barn under 14 år. Används endast under vuxens uppsikt i närvaro av ungdomar.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Glas: Lämna den tomma glasbehållaren i glasåtervinningen. Trasigt glas slängs i restavfall (väl inslaget).
- Vax: Vaxrester kan slängas i hushållsavfallet.
- Följ de lokala riktlinjerna för avfallssortering i din kommun.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.
- **P210:** Får inte utsättas för värme, heta ytor, gnistor, öppen låga och andra antändningskällor. Rökning förbjuden.
- **P220:** Hålls borta från kläder och andra brännbara material.
- **P271:** Används endast utomhus eller i väl ventilerade utrymmen.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Risk för skärsår vid glasbrott.
- -: Fysisk fara: Brandrisk på grund av öppen låga. Glaset kan bli hett under användning.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.